## HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2022 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Transportation, Highways and Public Works to Original House Bill No. 603 by Representative Gadberry

## 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- On page 1, line 17, after "<u>include</u>" delete the remainder of the line and at the beginning of
  line 18, delete "<u>background</u>," and after "<u>service</u>" and before "<u>and</u>" delete the comma "<sub>2</sub>"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 2, delete lines 1 through 4 in their entirety and insert the following:
- 6 "<u>C. The charge for this license plate shall be the regular motor vehicle</u> 7 registration license fee as provided for under the provisions of R.S. 47:463."
- 8 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 3</u>

9 On page 3, line 6, after "<u>include</u>" delete the remainder of the line and at the beginning of line
7, delete "background,"

- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 12 On page 3, delete lines 9 through 12 in their entirety and insert the following:
- "C. The charge for this license plate shall be the regular motor vehicle
   registration license fee as provided for under the provisions of R.S. 47:463."
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 5

16 On page 4, line 27, after "include" and before "the" delete "a U.S. flag background," and on line 28, after "service" and before "and the" delete the comma ","

- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 19 On page 5, delete lines 1 through 4 in their entirety and insert the following:
- "C. The charge for this license plate shall be the regular motor vehicle
   registration license fee as provided for under the provisions of R.S. 47:463."
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 23 On page 5, after line 20, insert the following:
- 24 "Section 2. The Department of Public Safety and Corrections, office of
  25 motor vehicles, is hereby directed to create these military honor license plates when
  26 the applicable statutory provisions are met and its system is updated to accommodate
  27 the creation of new plates."